
IWAS Wheelchair Fencing World Cup
Zsolt Kaposvari Memorial Competition

Epee Men Category A
17 February 2018

Fencers (present, structured order - 45 fencers)
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number name and first name nat. d.o.b. lic.
24 KAVALENIA Martyn BLR 28/8/1985 70
29 RIBEIRO Moacir BRA 20/3/1983 1592
14 HEBERT Matthieu CAN 23/12/1967 1280
61 ROUSELL Ryan CAN 17/6/1997 1672
69 CHARLOT Gaëtan FRA 19/11/1998 1679
11 CITERNE Robert FRA 10/2/1961 111

9999 GIORGI Enzo FRA 27/7/2000 1678
45 HENRY Vincent FRA 18/1/1972 1529
8 NOBLE Romain FRA 24/6/1980 114
1 GILLIVER Piers GBR 17/9/1994 354

9999 LAM WATSON Oliver GBR 7/11/1992 1727
9999 WADDELL Joshua GBR 30/11/2002 1689

55 BUDICH Martines GER 28/5/1991 127
56 GADOW Sebastian GER 21/3/1989 1056

9999 NORDMANN Steffen GER 9/1/1984 131
15 SCHMIDT Maurice GER 13/8/1999 1060
37 GÖTTLINGER Daniel HUN 27/8/1989 1373
51 HORVATH Gabor HUN 27/5/1976 58
87 SAFRAN Sandor HUN 24/12/1949 1393
92 SOMOGYVARI Imre HUN 23/10/1953 1662
88 SZATMARI Robert HUN 15/7/1969 1392
58 BRUSOVANIK Daniel ISR 10/7/1981 1338
3 BETTI Matteo ITA 26/11/1985 62

22 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA 23/4/1993 1418
16 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA 21/2/1999 1306
70 KANO Shintaro JPN
71 CHO Yeong Rae KOR 24/4/1976 338
27 SIM Jae Hoon KOR 10/3/1988 1500
13 CALKA Norbert POL 22/8/1987 115

9999 DABROWSKI Michal POL 2/4/1986 1703
17 NALEWAJEK Michal POL 15/12/1992 226
6 PENDER Dariusz POL

46 SIATKOWSKI Michal POL 17/12/1991 1445
42 TRETER Rafal Bogdan POL 5/12/1997 355
21 DRONOV Viktor RUS 17/7/1994 1324
66 KARPOV Mikhail RUS 6/2/1986 1665
2 SHABUROV Maxim RUS 24/1/1996 407
4 YUSUPOV Artur RUS 20/12/1983 147

63 JONGJAIRAK Chaichan THA 5/6/1976 73
64 KHANTHITHAO Yuenyong THA 24/8/1979 307

9999 SONGCHAMRAT Tanattarit THA 4/1/1991 1721
25 AKKAYA Hakan TUR 7/3/1995 1442
19 MAHULA Maksym UKR 9/1/1996 1409
43 MANKO Artem UKR 6/11/1998 1474
28 TSEDRYK Vadym UKR 2/2/1989 163
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IWAS Wheelchair Fencing World Cup
Zsolt Kaposvari Memorial Competition

Epee Men Category A
17 February 2018

Formula of the competition
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45 fencers

1 poules: round

45 fencers
7 poules (3 poules of 7, 4 poules of 6)
Separation by : countries
36 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 36 fencers

Direct elimination
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IWAS Wheelchair Fencing World Cup
Zsolt Kaposvari Memorial Competition

Epee Men Category A
17 February 2018

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1    9:00    piste No  1&2
Referee: DELI Dóra  HUN, BALOGH Reka  HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
GIORDAN Edoardo ITA  V  0  V  V  V  1 0.667 5 21 3
SONGCHAMRAT Tanattarit THA  0  V  V  V  V  1 0.667 3 21 4
DRONOV Viktor RUS  V  4  V  V  V  1 0.667 12 25 2
BRUSOVANIK Daniel ISR  4  2  2  2  V  1 0.167 -10 16 5
GADOW Sebastian GER  1  1  1  V  3  1 0.167 -15 12 6
DABROWSKI Michal POL  1  1  0  1  V  0 0.167 -20 8 7
GILLIVER Piers GBR  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 25 30 1

Poule No 2    9:00    piste No  3&4
Referee: LECZYCKI Jakub  POL, TOGNOLI Alessia  ITA

V/M ind. HS rank
ROUSELL Ryan CAN  2  3  V  V  4  0 0.333 -6 19 4
SHABUROV Maxim RUS  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 30 1
KAVALENIA Martyn BLR  V  4  V  V  V  3 0.667 11 27 3
SOMOGYVARI Imre HUN  2  0  1  2  2  0 0.000 -23 7 7
GIORGI Enzo FRA  3  0  1  V  V  0 0.333 -9 14 5
BUDICH Martines GER  V  4  1  V  1  0 0.333 -10 16 6
MAHULA Maksym UKR  V  1  V  V  V  V 0.833 18 26 2

Poule No 3    9:00    piste No  5&6
Referee: YANOVSKYY Oleksiy  UKR, ANDRIYEV Dimitry  BLR

V/M ind. HS rank
NORDMANN Steffen GER  3  4  1  0  0  1 0.000 -21 9 7
JONGJAIRAK Chaichan THA  V  V  V  4  2  V 0.667 3 26 3
HORVATH Gabor HUN  V  3  2  V  4  2 0.333 -3 21 5
AKKAYA Hakan TUR  V  4  V  3  0  3 0.333 -3 20 6
WADDELL Joshua GBR  V  V  0  V  3  3 0.500 -1 21 4
NALEWAJEK Michal POL  V  V  V  V  V  3 0.833 14 28 1
BETTI Matteo ITA  V  3  V  V  V  V 0.833 11 28 2

Poule No 4    9:00    piste No  7&8
Referee: TAMAS Henriette  HUN, TOTH Janka  HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
SIM Jae Hoon KOR  V  1  V  2  V 0.600 4 18 3
SIATKOWSKI Michal POL  2  1  4  1  3 0.000 -14 11 6
LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA  V  V  V  3  V 0.800 12 23 2
KHANTHITHAO Yuenyong THA  1  V  4  1  4 0.200 -9 15 5
YUSUPOV Artur RUS  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 25 1
CHARLOT Gaëtan FRA  1  V  0  V  4 0.400 -7 15 4
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Poule No 5    9:00    piste No  9&10
Referee: BEZYAZYCHNY Mikalai  BLR, YU Jin Kuk  KOR

V/M ind. HS rank
TSEDRYK Vadym UKR  4  V  V  2  2 0.400 -3 18 4
PENDER Dariusz POL  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 25 1
HENRY Vincent FRA  3  0  V  2  0 0.200 -14 10 5
SZATMARI Robert HUN  3  0  4  1  0 0.000 -17 8 6
KARPOV Mikhail RUS  V  4  V  V  V 0.800 10 24 2
SCHMIDT Maurice GER  V  2  V  V  4 0.600 9 21 3

Poule No 6    9:00    piste No  11&12
Referee: KHACHATRYAN Harutyun  GER, CHERNVIAKOVA Elena  RUS

V/M ind. HS rank
TRETER Rafal Bogdan POL  4  V  3  2  1 0.200 -7 15 5
RIBEIRO Moacir BRA  V  V  V  3  2 0.600 1 20 3
SAFRAN Sandor HUN  2  1  0  0  0 0.000 -22 3 6
KANO Shintaro JPN  V  4  V  2  3 0.400 1 19 4
NOBLE Romain FRA  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 25 1
HEBERT Matthieu CAN  V  V  V  V  2 0.800 11 22 2

Poule No 7    9:00    piste No  13&14
Referee: VASILYEU Aliaksei  BLR, WONG Sin Yu Anna  HKG

V/M ind. HS rank
MANKO Artem UKR  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 13 25 1
GÖTTLINGER Daniel HUN  3  3  0  2  1 0.000 -16 9 6
CITERNE Robert FRA  3  V  3  V  V 0.600 8 21 3
CALKA Norbert POL  2  V  V  V  V 0.800 14 22 2
CHO Yeong Rae KOR  2  V  0  0  4 0.200 -11 11 5
LAM WATSON Oliver GBR  2  V  0  0  V 0.400 -8 12 4
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rank name and first name nat. V/M ind. HS group
1 GILLIVER Piers GBR 1.000 25 30 qualifier
2 SHABUROV Maxim RUS 1.000 19 30 qualifier
3 NOBLE Romain FRA 1.000 16 25 qualifier
4 PENDER Dariusz POL 1.000 15 25 qualifier
5 YUSUPOV Artur RUS 1.000 14 25 qualifier
6 MANKO Artem UKR 1.000 13 25 qualifier
7 MAHULA Maksym UKR 0.833 18 26 qualifier
8 NALEWAJEK Michal POL 0.833 14 28 qualifier
9 BETTI Matteo ITA 0.833 11 28 qualifier

10 CALKA Norbert POL 0.800 14 22 qualifier
11 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA 0.800 12 23 qualifier
12 HEBERT Matthieu CAN 0.800 11 22 qualifier
13 KARPOV Mikhail RUS 0.800 10 24 qualifier
14 DRONOV Viktor RUS 0.667 12 25 qualifier
15 KAVALENIA Martyn BLR 0.667 11 27 qualifier
16 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA 0.667 5 21 qualifier
17 JONGJAIRAK Chaichan THA 0.667 3 26 qualifier
18 SONGCHAMRAT Tanattarit THA 0.667 3 21 qualifier
19 SCHMIDT Maurice GER 0.600 9 21 qualifier
20 CITERNE Robert FRA 0.600 8 21 qualifier
21 SIM Jae Hoon KOR 0.600 4 18 qualifier
22 RIBEIRO Moacir BRA 0.600 1 20 qualifier
23 WADDELL Joshua GBR 0.500 -1 21 qualifier
24 KANO Shintaro JPN 0.400 1 19 qualifier
25 TSEDRYK Vadym UKR 0.400 -3 18 qualifier
26 CHARLOT Gaëtan FRA 0.400 -7 15 qualifier
27 LAM WATSON Oliver GBR 0.400 -8 12 qualifier
28 HORVATH Gabor HUN 0.333 -3 21 qualifier
29 AKKAYA Hakan TUR 0.333 -3 20 qualifier
30 ROUSELL Ryan CAN 0.333 -6 19 qualifier
31 GIORGI Enzo FRA 0.333 -9 14 qualifier
32 BUDICH Martines GER 0.333 -10 16 qualifier
33 TRETER Rafal Bogdan POL 0.200 -7 15 qualifier
34 KHANTHITHAO Yuenyong THA 0.200 -9 15 qualifier
35 CHO Yeong Rae KOR 0.200 -11 11 qualifier
36 HENRY Vincent FRA 0.200 -14 10 qualifier
37 BRUSOVANIK Daniel ISR 0.167 -10 16 eliminated
38 GADOW Sebastian GER 0.167 -15 12 eliminated
39 DABROWSKI Michal POL 0.167 -20 8 eliminated
40 SIATKOWSKI Michal POL 0.000 -14 11 eliminated
41 GÖTTLINGER Daniel HUN 0.000 -16 9 eliminated
42 SZATMARI Robert HUN 0.000 -17 8 eliminated
43 NORDMANN Steffen GER 0.000 -21 9 eliminated
44 SAFRAN Sandor HUN 0.000 -22 3 eliminated
45 SOMOGYVARI Imre HUN 0.000 -23 7 eliminated
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rank name and first name nat. V/M ind. HS group
1 GILLIVER Piers GBR 1.000 25 30 qualifier
2 SHABUROV Maxim RUS 1.000 19 30 qualifier
3 NOBLE Romain FRA 1.000 16 25 qualifier
4 PENDER Dariusz POL 1.000 15 25 qualifier
5 YUSUPOV Artur RUS 1.000 14 25 qualifier
6 MANKO Artem UKR 1.000 13 25 qualifier
7 MAHULA Maksym UKR 0.833 18 26 qualifier
8 NALEWAJEK Michal POL 0.833 14 28 qualifier
9 BETTI Matteo ITA 0.833 11 28 qualifier

10 CALKA Norbert POL 0.800 14 22 qualifier
11 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA 0.800 12 23 qualifier
12 HEBERT Matthieu CAN 0.800 11 22 qualifier
13 KARPOV Mikhail RUS 0.800 10 24 qualifier
14 DRONOV Viktor RUS 0.667 12 25 qualifier
15 KAVALENIA Martyn BLR 0.667 11 27 qualifier
16 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA 0.667 5 21 qualifier
17 JONGJAIRAK Chaichan THA 0.667 3 26 qualifier
18 SONGCHAMRAT Tanattarit THA 0.667 3 21 qualifier
19 SCHMIDT Maurice GER 0.600 9 21 qualifier
20 CITERNE Robert FRA 0.600 8 21 qualifier
21 SIM Jae Hoon KOR 0.600 4 18 qualifier
22 RIBEIRO Moacir BRA 0.600 1 20 qualifier
23 WADDELL Joshua GBR 0.500 -1 21 qualifier
24 KANO Shintaro JPN 0.400 1 19 qualifier
25 TSEDRYK Vadym UKR 0.400 -3 18 qualifier
26 CHARLOT Gaëtan FRA 0.400 -7 15 qualifier
27 LAM WATSON Oliver GBR 0.400 -8 12 qualifier
28 HORVATH Gabor HUN 0.333 -3 21 qualifier
29 AKKAYA Hakan TUR 0.333 -3 20 qualifier
30 ROUSELL Ryan CAN 0.333 -6 19 qualifier
31 GIORGI Enzo FRA 0.333 -9 14 qualifier
32 BUDICH Martines GER 0.333 -10 16 qualifier
33 TRETER Rafal Bogdan POL 0.200 -7 15 qualifier
34 KHANTHITHAO Yuenyong THA 0.200 -9 15 qualifier
35 CHO Yeong Rae KOR 0.200 -11 11 qualifier
36 HENRY Vincent FRA 0.200 -14 10 qualifier
37 BRUSOVANIK Daniel ISR 0.167 -10 16 eliminated
38 GADOW Sebastian GER 0.167 -15 12 eliminated
39 DABROWSKI Michal POL 0.167 -20 8 eliminated
40 SIATKOWSKI Michal POL 0.000 -14 11 eliminated
41 GÖTTLINGER Daniel HUN 0.000 -16 9 eliminated
42 SZATMARI Robert HUN 0.000 -17 8 eliminated
43 NORDMANN Steffen GER 0.000 -21 9 eliminated
44 SAFRAN Sandor HUN 0.000 -22 3 eliminated
45 SOMOGYVARI Imre HUN 0.000 -23 7 eliminated
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1 GILLIVER Piers GBR

Tableau of 64

64 --------- ---

33 TRETER Rafal Bogdan POL

32 BUDICH Martines GER    15/5

17 JONGJAIRAK Chaichan THA

48 --------- ---

49 --------- ---

16 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA

9 BETTI Matteo ITA

56 --------- ---

41 --------- ---

24 KANO Shintaro JPN

25 TSEDRYK Vadym UKR

40 --------- ---

57 --------- ---

8 NALEWAJEK Michal POL

5 YUSUPOV Artur RUS

60 --------- ---

37 --------- ---

28 HORVATH Gabor HUN

21 SIM Jae Hoon KOR

44 --------- ---

53 --------- ---

12 HEBERT Matthieu CAN

13 KARPOV Mikhail RUS

52 --------- ---

45 --------- ---

20 CITERNE Robert FRA

29 AKKAYA Hakan TUR

36 HENRY Vincent FRA    15/7

61 --------- ---

4 PENDER Dariusz POL

GILLIVER Piers

Tableau of 32

TRETER Rafal Bogdan
   15/3

JONGJAIRAK Chaichan

GIORDAN Edoardo
   15/5

BETTI Matteo

KANO Shintaro
   15/6

TSEDRYK Vadym

NALEWAJEK Michal
   15/9

YUSUPOV Artur

HORVATH Gabor
   15/8

SIM Jae Hoon

HEBERT Matthieu
   15/9

KARPOV Mikhail

CITERNE Robert
   15/11

AKKAYA Hakan

PENDER Dariusz
   15/7

GILLIVER Piers

Tableau of 16

GIORDAN Edoardo

   15/4

BETTI Matteo

NALEWAJEK Michal

   15/14

YUSUPOV Artur

SIM Jae Hoon

   15/2

KARPOV Mikhail

PENDER Dariusz

   15/13

GILLIVER Piers

BETTI Matteo

YUSUPOV Artur

PENDER Dariusz
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3 NOBLE Romain FRA

Tableau of 64

62 --------- ---

35 CHO Yeong Rae KOR

30 ROUSELL Ryan CAN    15/5

19 SCHMIDT Maurice GER

46 --------- ---

51 --------- ---

14 DRONOV Viktor RUS

11 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA

54 --------- ---

43 --------- ---

22 RIBEIRO Moacir BRA

27 LAM WATSON Oliver GBR

38 --------- ---

59 --------- ---

6 MANKO Artem UKR

7 MAHULA Maksym UKR

58 --------- ---

39 --------- ---

26 CHARLOT Gaëtan FRA

23 WADDELL Joshua GBR

42 --------- ---

55 --------- ---

10 CALKA Norbert POL

15 KAVALENIA Martyn BLR

50 --------- ---

47 --------- ---

18 SONGCHAMRAT Tanattarit THA

31 GIORGI Enzo FRA

34 KHANTHITHAO Yuenyong THA    15/10

63 --------- ---

2 SHABUROV Maxim RUS

NOBLE Romain

Tableau of 32

ROUSELL Ryan
   15/6

SCHMIDT Maurice

DRONOV Viktor
   15/11

LAMBERTINI Emanuele

RIBEIRO Moacir
   15/4

LAM WATSON Oliver

MANKO Artem
   15/2

MAHULA Maksym

CHARLOT Gaëtan
   15/8

WADDELL Joshua

CALKA Norbert
   15/12

KAVALENIA Martyn

SONGCHAMRAT Tanattarit
   15/6

KHANTHITHAO Yuenyong

SHABUROV Maxim
   15/5

NOBLE Romain

Tableau of 16

SCHMIDT Maurice

   15/8

LAMBERTINI Emanuele

MANKO Artem

   15/6

MAHULA Maksym

CALKA Norbert

   15/14

KAVALENIA Martyn

SHABUROV Maxim

   15/7

SCHMIDT Maurice

LAMBERTINI Emanuele

CALKA Norbert

SHABUROV Maxim
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1 GILLIVER Piers GBR

Tableau of 8

8 BETTI Matteo ITA    15/10

5 YUSUPOV Artur RUS

4 PENDER Dariusz POL    15/3

3 SCHMIDT Maurice GER

6 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA    15/9

7 CALKA Norbert POL

2 SHABUROV Maxim RUS    15/3

GILLIVER Piers

Semi-finals

YUSUPOV Artur
   15/14

LAMBERTINI Emanuele

SHABUROV Maxim
   15/13

YUSUPOV Artur

Final

SHABUROV Maxim

   15/6
SHABUROV Maxim
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rank name and first name nat.
1 SHABUROV Maxim RUS
2 YUSUPOV Artur RUS
3 GILLIVER Piers GBR
3 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA
5 PENDER Dariusz POL
6 BETTI Matteo ITA
7 CALKA Norbert POL
8 SCHMIDT Maurice GER
9 NOBLE Romain FRA

10 MANKO Artem UKR
11 MAHULA Maksym UKR
12 NALEWAJEK Michal POL
13 KARPOV Mikhail RUS
14 KAVALENIA Martyn BLR
15 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA
16 SIM Jae Hoon KOR
17 HEBERT Matthieu CAN
18 DRONOV Viktor RUS
19 JONGJAIRAK Chaichan THA
20 SONGCHAMRAT Tanattarit THA
21 CITERNE Robert FRA
22 RIBEIRO Moacir BRA
23 WADDELL Joshua GBR
24 KANO Shintaro JPN
25 TSEDRYK Vadym UKR
26 CHARLOT Gaëtan FRA
27 LAM WATSON Oliver GBR
28 HORVATH Gabor HUN
29 AKKAYA Hakan TUR
30 ROUSELL Ryan CAN
31 TRETER Rafal Bogdan POL
32 KHANTHITHAO Yuenyong THA
33 GIORGI Enzo FRA
34 BUDICH Martines GER
35 CHO Yeong Rae KOR
36 HENRY Vincent FRA

37 BRUSOVANIK Daniel ISR
38 GADOW Sebastian GER
39 DABROWSKI Michal POL
40 SIATKOWSKI Michal POL
41 GÖTTLINGER Daniel HUN
42 SZATMARI Robert HUN
43 NORDMANN Steffen GER
44 SAFRAN Sandor HUN
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45 SOMOGYVARI Imre HUN
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Activity of the match referees (alphabetic order)
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name and first name cat nat. poules matches finales
ANDRIYEV Dimitry BLR 1 1 0
BALOGH Reka HUN 1 5 2
BERJOZKIN Anton HUN 0 4 1
BEZYAZYCHNY Mik BLR 1 0 0
CHERNVIAKOVA El RUS 1 0 0
DELI Dóra HUN 1 0 2
DOROSHYN Oleksa UKR 0 3 1
KHACHATRYAN Har GER 1 0 0
KHRYSTYK Volodim UKR 0 3 0
LECZYCKI Jakub POL 1 0 0
OPRZEDEK Maximili AUT 0 3 0
ROWLANDS Duncan GBR 0 3 0
TAMAS Henriette HUN 1 5 1
TOGNOLI Alessia ITA 1 0 0
TOTH Janka HUN 1 5 2
VASILYEU Aliaksei BLR 1 0 0
WONG Sin Yu Anna HKG 1 0 0
YANOVSKYY Oleksi UKR 1 0 0
YU Jin Kuk KOR 1 0 0
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